
Bydh gwella gylli 
Bulletin - Week 39 & 40  

Monday 11 July – Friday 22 July 2016 

 
Seal outcome 

I have a range of strategies for 

managing impulses and strong 

emotions so they do not lead me to 

behave in ways that would have 

negative consequences for me or for 

other people 

Commitment for the Week 

I am responsible for my own 

behaviour, and I will follow the 

directions of all members of staff  

PSHCE Theme 

Making a Wider 

Contribution 

 

 

Key Dates 

National Transplant Week – 7-14 July  

Disability Awareness Day – 10 July  

World Population Day – 11 July  

 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1. At the end of term we will be saying farewells to  Mr Frasle, our Site Manager who  is retiring after 

working here and looking after us for thirty years;  Mrs Darlington, Inclusion Officer after 15 years 

service; Mr Birch, Teacher of English joins Saltash.net;  and Teaching Assistants: Mrs Parkes, Mrs  V 

Jones and Mrs Canning.  We thank them for their service and wish them well for the future. 

2. Thank you to Mrs Darlington for accompanying 4 students to the visit to Bodmin College last week to 

begin the design for the new logo for the South East Cornwall Multi Academy Trust collaboration. 

3. We look forward to the Summer Fayre on Wednesday at 5.30pm, thank you to all in advance who 

are supporting this.   

4. Thank you to Mr Lees for launching new website at the weekend.  Please pass  feedback to Mr Lees.   

5. Year 11 students will undertake a Work Experience Briefing Day on Thursday in preparation for their 

week with Employers next week.  We wish them luck with their work experience placements.    See 

the programme under notices for further information.   

6. Next week, we are delighted to be holding our annual Challenge Week.  Please see the programme 

under notices for the different events. 

7. Would teachers please note that Friday 22 July is the deadline for the Formal Assessment Context 

sheets.   

8. There will be a staff gathering at the end of the term on Friday 22 July to say farewell to colleagues.   

9. We break up for the summer holiday on Friday 22 July.  Staff return to school for an INSET day on 

Monday 5 September.  Students return on Tuesday 6 September.   I wish all staff and students a very 

happy and relaxing, summer holiday. 

Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher 

 



Monday 11 July 

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors  

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richardson, Mrs Woodman, Mrs Chapman, Mrs Spencer, 

  Mrs J Jones and Mrs Leeds, transition, COM2 

12.25pm Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE) 

12.25pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk and Mrs Palmer  

3.15-4.00pm Dance auditions for the school production, Dance Studio, All welcome  

4.30pm  Full Governing Body meeting, Library  

 

Tuesday 12 July  
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am Extended Assembly Years 8&9, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall – Headteacher 

Commendations  

 PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors   

9.05am  Mrs Jackman meeting Mr Langdon, SLT link meeting (Technology) 

10.05-12.25pm Senior Leadership meeting 

10.30am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, Liskeard  

2.00-4.00pm Integrated Health Centre meeting, Mr Green, Bodmin 

2.00pm  Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Spencer  

2.10pm  Whole school PSHCE 

3.00pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Truro 

4.30-7.30pm  Looe Neighbourhood Plan Visioning Event, Mrs Jackman, Looe  

 

 

 

Wednesday 13 July   

Summer Fair 5.30-7.00pm 
 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am Assembly Year 10, Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher Commendations 

PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors   

P1-P5  Year 11 GCSE French speaking exams 

9.30am  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2 

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green  

10.30-12.30pm Catering meeting, Mr Green, Hayle  

11.30am Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin  

12.00pm Multi agency meeting Mrs Casson, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2 

12.25pm Student Council meeting, 121 

12.25pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk 

12.25-1.25pm Mrs Jackman meeting Mr Richards, Miss Wood, Mr Gilbert and Mrs Reynolds,  

  Teaching and Learning Meeting  

3.30pm  Senior Leadership meeting 

5.30-7.00pm Summer Fair  

 

Thursday 14 July    

 



Work Experience Briefing Day for Year 11 (see programme below) 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Assembly Year 11, Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher Commendations 

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer  

2.10pm  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson  

5.00pm  SMART Multi Academy Trust meeting, Mrs Jenkins and Chair of Governors, Mrs  

  Long, Liskeard School and Community College  

 

Friday 15 July 
 

Mrs Turon off site, BTEC Course, Bodmin  

 

5.00am  Trip to the Isles of Scilly leaves  

  Returns Thursday 21 July at 10pm  

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Whole School Assembly, Mrs Jenkins and Mrs Casson 

10.00am Mr Toller, Head of Music from City College Plymouth, speaking to Mr Richards’  

  music class re their music courses  

11.25am Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Goodwin, SLT link meeting (Arts) 

12.25pm Vivo Shop open in the Library  

 

Saturday 16 July 
 

12.00pm Trip to the Ardeche leaves 

 Returns around 12.00pm on Sunday 24 July  

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 18 July – Friday 22 July 

Challenge Week 
Challenge Week Programme  
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Daily Activities In School  

* French Experience 

* Team Building 
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Daily Activities In School 

* French Experience 

* Team Building 
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Daily Activities In School 

* Team Building 
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Daily Activities In School 

 * Cook Your Lunch 

 * Team Building 

 

Daily Activities Out of School 

* Camel Trail 

* Siblyback Lake  

* Newquay Zoo 

* Go Karting and Laser Tag 

* Cinema and Pitch & Putt 

 

Daily Activities Out of School 

* Tree Surfing 

* Forest School 

* Quaywest 

 

 

Daily Activities Out of School 

* Tree Surfing 

* Forest School 

* Cinema and Pitch & Putt 

* Laser Clay Pigeon  

   Shooting 

* Go karting & Laser Tag 

 

Daily Activities Out of School 

* Newquay Zoo 

* Camel Trail 

* Surfing 

* Forest School 

* Football Golf 

* Cinema and Pitch & Putt 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Notices 

 

Work Experience Preparation Day Year 11 - Thursday 14 July 2016 

 

Year 11 will be split in to Tutor Groups. 

 

Students will move between the 4 different classes P1 to P4 (as timetable below) 

 

1 The importance of using your logbook with Mr Bateman (Room 117) 

2 Health and Safety in the working place with Mr Hallworth (Room 006) 

3 Working with others with Mr Deacon (Room 118) 

4 Employer expectations with Mr George (Room 119) 

 

Group 1. Logbook 

 

 

Mr Bateman 

2. Health & 

Safety  

 

Mr Hallworth 

3. Working With 

Others 

 

Mr Deacon 

4. Employer 

expectations 

 

Mr George 

P1 TRE POL PEN KEV 

P2 KEV TRE POL PEN 

P3 PEN KEV TRE POL 

P4 POL PEN KEV TRE 

 

Week commencing 11 July   - detentions issued on 

Monday 11 July  will be done on Wednesday 13 July  

Tuesday 12 July   will be done on Thursday 14 July  

Wednesday 13 July  will be done on Friday 15 July 

Thursday 14 July  will be done on Friday 15 July 

Friday 15 July  will be done on TBC 

 



  After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 11 July 2016 

Date Teacher 

Monday 11 July  Mr Shore  

Tuesday 12 July   Mrs Reynolds  

Wednesday 13 July  Mr Birch  

Thursday 14 July  Mr Kevern  

Friday 15 July  Mrs Watkins  

 

Support in school for students.  ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT  

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs and Activities 
 

Monday  Street Dance Club (all years) 

Year 8 and 9 Textiles Club  

Astro time for Year 11 

Key Stage 3 cricket  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Spelling and Handwriting with Miss Oldham  

Looe Academy Band 

LCAD (new members welcome) 

GCSE Textiles practical work  

After school Homework club  

Homework support  

Rounders 

Cricket (all years) 

Satellite Basketball  

Year 11 Science (Core) revision with Mrs Reynolds  

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

1.35-2.00pm 

3.10-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.20-4.20 

Dance 

Textiles  

Astro 

PE 

006 

112 

Music 

Drama  

Textiles  

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Lab 3 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

Astro time for Year 10 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (boys) 

Basketball  

Key Stage 3 Voices  

Just Dance Club  

Drone Club 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ Basketball  

Rock School  

Spanish revision class 

Trampoline club (female staff)  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.40pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.20-4.30pm 

3.20-4.30pm 

4.30pm 

Astro 

006 

Art 

Sports Hall 

Music  

Dance 

DT3 

006 

206 

PE 

Music 

118 

PE 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Astro 

Library  



Cricket nets (all years) 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (girls) 

Staff choir  

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Athletics  

Golf  

Science revision – Higher Lab 3, Foundation Lab 4 

GCSE Art Club 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

PE 

006 

Art 

Music  

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

Science  

Art Room 

Thursday  Year 8 Photography Club  

Astro time for Year 8 

Basketball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

GCSE Textiles practical work  

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

GCSE PE revision  

Short tennis  

Green Power Club  

Looe Academy Band  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.10-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.30pm 

007 

Astro 

PE 

006 

Textiles  

006 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

DT2 

Music  

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball   

Key Stage 4 Challenge 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Parkour  

Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

006 

PE 

Music 

006 

206 

PE 

112 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Basketball  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall 

PE 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond  

Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Town FC Under 12’s Training 

Pelynt Men’s Training 

4.00-6.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Sports Hall  

Drama 

Studio  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

 Astro 

Astro 

Wednesday  Rowing Club Fitness Circuits 

Slimming World  

Aikido 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Sports Hall 

Small Hall  

Drama 



Looe Town FC Under 8’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 10’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 16’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 11’s Training 

5.15-6.15pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Studio 

Sports Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 

Thursday  Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond  

Recreational Gymnastics (5-7 years) 

Recreational Gymnastics (7 years +) 

Gym Explosion (Artistic/aerobic & Display Gymnastics) 

Archery Club 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Town FC Under 9’s Training 

Looe Town FC Men’s and Reserves Training 

4.00-7.00pm 

4.30-5.30pm 

5.30-6.30pm 

6.30-8.00pm 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Friday  Looe Theatre Group  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

Looe Town FC Under 13’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 15’s Training 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Drama 

Studio 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Dance 

Astro 

Astro 

Saturday Pre-school Fundamental Gymnastics (3-4 years) 

Stepping Stones (4-6 years) 

Recreational Gymnastics (5 years +) 

Gym Explosion  

9.00-9.45am 

9.00-10.00am 

10.00-11.00am 

11.00-12.00pm 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


