

# Bydh gwella gylli Bulletin - Week 39 & 40 Monday 11 July – Friday 22 July 2016



#### Seal outcome

I have a range of strategies for managing impulses and strong emotions so they do not lead me to behave in ways that would have negative consequences for me or for other people

#### **Commitment for the Week**

I am responsible for my own behaviour, and I will follow the directions of all members of staff

#### **PSHCE Theme**

Making a Wider Contribution

#### **Key Dates**

National Transplant Week – 7-14 July Disability Awareness Day – 10 July World Population Day – 11 July

#### **Literacy Objectives**

#### **Speaking and Listening:**

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

#### Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

#### **Reading Objectives:**

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. At the end of term we will be saying farewells to Mr Frasle, our Site Manager who is retiring after working here and looking after us for thirty years; Mrs Darlington, Inclusion Officer after 15 years service; Mr Birch, Teacher of English joins Saltash.net; and Teaching Assistants: Mrs Parkes, Mrs V Jones and Mrs Canning. We thank them for their service and wish them well for the future.
- 2. Thank you to Mrs Darlington for accompanying 4 students to the visit to Bodmin College last week to begin the design for the new logo for the South East Cornwall Multi Academy Trust collaboration.
- 3. We look forward to the Summer Fayre on Wednesday at 5.30pm, thank you to all in advance who are supporting this.
- 4. Thank you to Mr Lees for launching new website at the weekend. Please pass feedback to Mr Lees.
- 5. Year 11 students will undertake a Work Experience Briefing Day on Thursday in preparation for their week with Employers next week. We wish them luck with their work experience placements. See the programme under notices for further information.
- 6. Next week, we are delighted to be holding our annual Challenge Week. Please see the programme under notices for the different events.
- 7. Would teachers please note that Friday 22 July is the deadline for the Formal Assessment Context sheets.
- 8. There will be a staff gathering at the end of the term on Friday 22 July to say farewell to colleagues.
- 9. We break up for the summer holiday on Friday 22 July. Staff return to school for an INSET day on Monday 5 September. Students return on Tuesday 6 September. I wish all staff and students a very happy and relaxing, summer holiday.

Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher

#### **Monday 11 July**

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Richardson, Mrs Woodman, Mrs Chapman, Mrs Spencer,

Mrs J Jones and Mrs Leeds, transition, COM2

12.25pm Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Curtis, SLT link meeting (PE)12.25pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk and Mrs Palmer

3.15-4.00pm Dance auditions for the school production, Dance Studio, All welcome

4.30pm Full Governing Body meeting, Library

#### **Tuesday 12 July**

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Extended Assembly Years 8&9, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall – Headteacher

Commendations

**PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors** 

9.05am Mrs Jackman meeting Mr Langdon, SLT link meeting (Technology)

10.05-12.25pm Senior Leadership meeting

10.30am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, Liskeard

2.00-4.00pm Integrated Health Centre meeting, Mr Green, Bodmin

2.00pm Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Spencer

2.10pm Whole school PSHCE

3.00pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Truro

4.30-7.30pm Looe Neighbourhood Plan Visioning Event, Mrs Jackman, Looe



# Wednesday 13 July Summer Fair 5.30-7.00pm



8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Assembly Year 10, Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher Commendations

**PSCHE/Tutorial with Tutors** 

P1-P5 Year 11 GCSE French speaking exams

9.30am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Casson, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green
 10.30-12.30pm Catering meeting, Mr Green, Hayle
 11.30am Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin

12.00pm Multi agency meeting Mrs Casson, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2

12.25pm Student Council meeting, 12112.25pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk

12.25-1.25pm Mrs Jackman meeting Mr Richards, Miss Wood, Mr Gilbert and Mrs Reynolds,

Teaching and Learning Meeting

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

5.30-7.00pm Summer Fair

#### Thursday 14 July

Work Experience Briefing Day for Year 11 (see programme below)

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Assembly Year 11, Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher Commendations

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer2.10pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Casson

5.00pm SMART Multi Academy Trust meeting, Mrs Jenkins and Chair of Governors, Mrs

Long, Liskeard School and Community College

#### **Friday 15 July**

Mrs Turon off site, BTEC Course, Bodmin

5.00am Trip to the Isles of Scilly leaves

Returns Thursday 21 July at 10pm

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole School Assembly, Mrs Jenkins and Mrs Casson

10.00am Mr Toller, Head of Music from City College Plymouth, speaking to Mr Richards'

music class re their music courses

11.25am Mrs Jackman meeting Miss Goodwin, SLT link meeting (Arts)

12.25pm Vivo Shop open in the Library

#### Saturday 16 July

12.00pm Trip to the Ardeche leaves

Returns around 12.00pm on Sunday 24 July

# Monday 18 July – Friday 22 July Challenge Week

# **Challenge Week Programme**

	_	- Chancinge Week I I	-6	
		* French Experience * Team Building	* Camel Trail  * Siblyback Lake  * Newquay Zoo  * Go Karting and Laser Tag  * Cinema and Pitch & Putt	Monday
		Daily Activities In School  * French Experience  * Team Building	Daily Activities Out of School  * Tree Surfing  * Forest School  * Quaywest	Tuesday
Residential Activities * Isles of Scilly * Ardeche *	Week Long Activities  * Horse Riding *	Paily Activities In School * Team Building	Daily Activities Out of School  * Newquay Zoo  * Camel Trail  * Surfing  * Forest School  * Football Golf  * Cinema and Pitch & Putt	Wednesday
*		Paily Activities In School  * Cook Your Lunch  * Team Building	Daily Activities Out of School  * Tree Surfing  * Forest School  * Cinema and Pitch & Putt  * Laser Clay Pigeon  Shooting  * Go karting & Laser Tag	Thursday

#### **Notices**

#### Work Experience Preparation Day Year 11 - Thursday 14 July 2016

Year 11 will be split in to Tutor Groups.

Students will move between the 4 different classes P1 to P4 (as timetable below)

- 1 The importance of using your logbook with Mr Bateman (Room 117)
- 2 Health and Safety in the working place with Mr Hallworth (Room 006)
- Working with others with Mr Deacon (Room 118)
- 4 Employer expectations with Mr George (Room 119)

Group	1. Logbook	2. Health & Safety	3. Working With Others	4. Employer expectations
	Mr Bateman	Mr Hallworth	Mr Deacon	Mr George
P1	TRE	POL	PEN	KEV
P2	KEV	TRE	POL	PEN
Р3	PEN	KEV	TRE	POL
P4	POL	PEN	KEV	TRE

Week commencing 11 July - detentions issued on					
Monday 11 July	Wednesday 13 July				
Tuesday 12 July	will be done on	Thursday 14 July			
Wednesday 13 July	will be done on	Friday 15 July			
Thursday 14 July	will be done on	Friday 15 July			
Friday 15 July	will be done on	TBC			

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 11 July 2016			
Date Teacher			
Monday 11 July	Mr Shore		
Tuesday 12 July	Mrs Reynolds		
Wednesday 13 July	Mr Birch		
Thursday 14 July	Mr Kevern		
Friday 15 July	Mrs Watkins		

#### **Support in school for students.** 'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Tuesday	Dramatherapy By arrangement			The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor By arrangemen			The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

### **Student Extra Curricular Clubs and Activities**

Monday	Street Dance Club (all years)	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Year 8 and 9 Textiles Club	Lunchtime	Textiles
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Key Stage 3 cricket	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Spelling and Handwriting with Miss Oldham	Lunchtime	112
	Looe Academy Band	Lunchtime	Music
	LCAD (new members welcome)	1.35-2.00pm	Drama
	GCSE Textiles practical work	3.10-4.30pm	Textiles
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Rounders	3.15pm	PE
	Cricket (all years)	3.15pm	PE
	Satellite Basketball	3.15pm	PE
	Year 11 Science (Core) revision with Mrs Reynolds	3.20-4.20	Lab 3
Tuesday	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	G & T Art Club (boys)	Lunchtime	Art
	Basketball	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Key Stage 3 Voices	Lunchtime	Music
	Just Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance
	Drone Club	1.40pm	DT3
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls' Basketball	3.30pm	PE
	Rock School	3.20-4.30pm	Music
	Spanish revision class	3.20-4.30pm	118
	Trampoline club (female staff)	4.30pm	PE
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library

I	Cricket nets (all years)	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	G & T Art Club (girls)	Lunchtime	Art
	Staff choir	Lunchtime	Music
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Athletics	3.15pm	PE
	Golf	3.15pm	PE
	Science revision – Higher Lab 3, Foundation Lab 4	3.15-4.15pm	Science
	GCSE Art Club	3.30pm	Art Room
Thursday	Year 8 Photography Club	Lunchtime	007
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	GCSE Textiles practical work	3.10-4.30pm	Textiles
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	GCSE PE revision	3.15pm	PE
	Short tennis	3.15pm	PE
	Green Power Club	3.15pm	DT2
	Looe Academy Band	3.15-4.30pm	Music
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Key Stage 4 Challenge	Lunchtime	Music
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Parkour	3.15pm	PE
	Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting	3.15pm	112

# **Community Diary**

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Basketball	5.00-6.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	PE
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond	4.00-6.00pm	Dance Studio
	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Town FC Under 12's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Pelynt Men's Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
			Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Fitness Circuits	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Aikido	7.30-9.30pm	Drama

	Looe Town FC Under 8's Training	5.15-6.15pm	Studio
	Looe Town FC Under 10's Training	5.00-6.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 16's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 11's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
			Astro
Thursday	Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond	4.00-7.00pm	Dance Studio
	Recreational Gymnastics (5-7 years)	4.30-5.30pm	Main Hall
	Recreational Gymnastics (7 years +)	5.30-6.30pm	Main Hall
	Gym Explosion (Artistic/aerobic & Display Gymnastics)	6.30-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 9's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Men's and Reserves Training	7.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Studio
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 13's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Dance
	Looe Town FC Under 15's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
			Astro
Saturday	Pre-school Fundamental Gymnastics (3-4 years)	9.00-9.45am	Main Hall
	Stepping Stones (4-6 years)	9.00-10.00am	Main Hall
	Recreational Gymnastics (5 years +)	10.00-11.00am	Main Hall
	Gym Explosion	11.00-12.00pm	Main Hall